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March 25, 2016

The Honorable Jocelyn Boyd
Chief Clerk and Administrator
The Public Service Commission of South Carolina

101 Executive Center Drive

Columbia, South Carolina 29210

C.C. HARNESS, Il
(1949-2010)

OF COUNSEL:
WILLIAM FREDERICK AUSTIN
JEFFERSON D. GRIFFITH, III*

* ALSO ADMITTED IN N.C.

Re: e Docket Number 2015-362-E
e Petition for Reconsideration, Order No.: 2016-190

Dear Ms. Boyd:

Enclosed for filing is SC Solar Development, LLC’s (hereinafter as, “SCSD”),
Petition for Reconsideration, Cover Sheet and Certificate of Service.

SCSD is seeking reconsideration of the Commission’s “stand alone” Order, Order
No.: 2016-190. The Commission has not yet issued the formal Order approving the Joint
Applicant’s Application in Docket 2015-362-E, although a decision has been rendered and a
Directive Order has been issued on March 9, 2016. SCSD is not aggrieved by the entirety of
the Commission Order to be issued, as described above. SCSD only objects to the decision
embodied in Order No.: 2016-190.

All parties of record have been served. Please notify the undersigned if you there is

anything else you may need.

Respectfully Submitted,

/S/
Richard L. Whitt

RLW/cas



BEFORE
THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF SOUTH CAROLINA
DOCKET NO. 2015-362-E

IN RE: Joint Application of Duke Energy
Carolinas, LLC, Duke Energy
Progress, LLC and South Carolina
Electric & Gas Company for Approval
of the Revised South Carolina
Interconnection Standard.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Carrie A. Schurg, an employee of Austin & Rogers, P.A., certify that I have served
copies of the correspondence to Jocelyn Boyd, Cover Sheet, SC Solar Development, LLC’s
Petition for Reconsideration and this Certificate of Service, as indicated below, via electronic mail

on March 28, 2016.

(1) Charles Alex Castle

Email: alex.castle@duke-energy.com
(2) Andrew M. Bateman

Email: abateman@regstaff.sc.gov

(3) Shannon Bowyer Hudson
Email: shudson@regstaff.sc.gov

(4) Frank R. Ellerbe, III

Email: fellerbe@robinsonlaw.com
(S) E. Brett Breitschwerdt,

Email: bbreitschwerdt@mcguirewoods.com
(6) K. Chad Burgess,

Email: chad.burgess@scana.com

(7) Matthew W. Gissendanner,
Email: matthew.gissendanner@scana.com
(8) J. Blanding Holman, IV

Email: Bholman@selcsc.org

(9) Lauren Bowen

Email: Ibowen@selcenc.org

(10) Robert Guild

Email: bguild@mindspring.com

(11) Sky C. Stanfield

Email: stanfield@smwlaw.com

(12) Timothy F. Rogers

Email: tfrogers@austinrogerspa.com

/S/
Carrie A. Schurg

March 28, 2016
Columbia, South Carolina



